ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OF PARCEL OF GROUND, SITUATE IN THE CITY OF WILKES-BARRE, COUNTY OF 

LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT-

PARCEL 1:

BEGINNING AT THE CENTER OF LOT NO. SIXTY-EIGHT (68) ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF PARK AVENUE 

FOR A DISTANCE OF ABOUT ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN (177) FEET SOUTHWEST FROM THE 

SOUTHWESTERLY SIDE OF DANA STREET;

THENCE AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO SAID PART AVENUE, ALONG THE CENTER OF SAID LOT NO. SIXTY EIGHT 

(68) FOR A DISTANCE OF ONE HUNDRED (100) FEET TO LINE OF LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF BARBARA 

BEDNARKEWICZ;